Quarterly Provider Update-Regulations
April 1 - June 30, 2020
Key:

ASCs - Ambulatory Surgical Centers

CLIA — Clinical Diagnostic Laboratories

CMHCs - Community Mental Health Centers

CORF — Comprehensive Outpatient Rehabilitation Facility

DME — Durable Medical Equipment

DMEPOS - Durable Medical Equipment, Prosthetics, Orthotics, and Supplies
FQHC — Federally Qualified Health Center

IDTF - Independent Diagnostic Testing Facility

MA — Medicare Advantage

OPO — Organ Procurement Organization

OPT - Outpatient Physical Therapy

RNHCI - Religious Non-medical Health Care Institution
RHC - Rural Health Clinic

SNF - Skilled Nursing Facility

HHA- Home Health Agency

Issue or Provider
Code Subject Publication Date Type
CMS-1744-1IFC | Revisions in Response to the COVID-19 Public Health Emergency 04/06/2020 All Providers
CMS-9115-F Medicare and Medicaid Programs; Patient Protection and Affordable 05/01/2020 All Providers
Care Act; Interoperability and Patient Access for Medicare Advantage
Organization and Medicaid Managed Care Plans, State Medicaid Agencies,
CHIP Agencies and CHIP Managed Care Entities, Issuers of Qualified
Health Plans on the Federally-Facilitated Exchanges, and Health Care
Providers
CMS-5529-N Comprehensive Care for Joint Replacement Model Three Year Extension and 04/24/2020 All Providers
Modifications to Episode Definition and Pricing; Comment Period Extension
CMS-9124-N Quarterly Issuances Notice—January-March 2020 04/24/2020 All Providers
CMS-5531-IFC | Additional Policy and Regulatory Revisions in Response to the COVID-19 Public 05/08/2020 All Providers
Health Emergency
CMS-9916-F Patient Protection and Affordable Care Act; HHS Notice of Benefit 05/14/2020 All Providers
and Payment Parameters for 2021; Notice Requirement for Non-Federal
Governmental Plans
CMS-4190-F Medicare Program; Contract Year 2021 Policy and Technical Changes 06/02/2020 All Providers
to the Medicare Advantage Program, Medicare Prescription Drug Benefit
Program, and Medicare Cost Plan Program
CMS-9913-P Amendments to the HHS-Operated Risk Adjustment Data Validation 06/02/2020 All Providers
Under the Patient Protection and Affordable Care Act's HHS-Operated Risk
Adjustment Program
CMS-3397-PN | Medicare and Medicaid Programs; Application From The Joint 05/26/2020 ASC
Commission (TJC) for Continued CMS-Approval of Its Ambulatory Surgical
Center (ASC) Accreditation Program

Last Updated 06/30/2020
1



https://www.govinfo.gov/content/pkg/FR-2020-04-06/html/2020-06990.htm
https://www.govinfo.gov/content/pkg/FR-2020-05-01/html/2020-05050.htm
https://www.govinfo.gov/content/pkg/FR-2020-04-24/html/2020-08717.htm
https://www.govinfo.gov/content/pkg/FR-2020-04-24/html/2020-08719.htm
https://www.govinfo.gov/content/pkg/FR-2020-05-08/html/2020-09608.htm
https://www.govinfo.gov/content/pkg/FR-2020-05-14/html/2020-10045.htm
https://www.govinfo.gov/content/pkg/FR-2020-06-02/html/2020-11342.htm
https://www.govinfo.gov/content/pkg/FR-2020-06-02/html/2020-11703.htm
https://www.govinfo.gov/content/pkg/FR-2020-05-26/html/2020-11234.htm
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CMS-3384-FN | Medicare and Medicaid Programs; Application From the Joint 04/01/2020 HHA

Commission (TJC) for Continued Approval of Its Home Health Agency
Accreditation Program

CMS-3384-CN | Medicare and Medicaid Programs; Application From the Joint 06/01/2020 HHA
Commission (TJC) for Continued Approval of its Home Health Agency
Accreditation Program; Correction

CMS-1730-P Medicare and Medicaid Programs; CY 2021 Home Health Prospective 06/30/2020 HHA
Payment System Rate Update; Home Health Quality Reporting Requirements;
and Home Infusion Therapy Services Requirements

CMS-1733-P Medicare Program; FY 2021 Hospice Wage Index and Payment Rate 04/15/2020 Hospice
Update

CMS-1731-P Medicare Program; FY 2021 Inpatient Psychiatric Facilities 04/14/2020 Hospital
Prospective Payment System (IPF PPS)

CMS-1735-P Medicare Program; Hospital Inpatient Prospective Payment Systems 04/29/2020 Hospital

for Acute Care Hospitals and the Long-Term Care Hospital Prospective
Payment System and Proposed Policy Changes and Fiscal Year 2021 Rates;
Quiality Reporting and Medicare and Medicaid Promoting Interoperability
Programs Requirements for Eligible Hospitals and Critical Access

Hospitals

CMS-1729-P Inpatient Rehabilitation Facility Prospective Payment System for Federal Fiscal 04/21/2020 Hospitals
Year 2021

CMS-3399-PN | Application from DNV-GL Healthcare USA for Continued CMS-Approval of its 05/18/2020 Hospitals
Critical Access Hospital (CAH) Accreditation Program

CMS-2418-N Preadmission Screening and Resident Review; Comment Period Extension 04/20/2020 Medicaid

Last Updated 06/30/2020
2



https://www.govinfo.gov/content/pkg/FR-2020-04-01/html/2020-06792.htm
https://www.govinfo.gov/content/pkg/FR-2020-06-01/html/2020-11701.htm
https://www.govinfo.gov/content/pkg/FR-2020-06-30/html/2020-13792.htm
https://www.govinfo.gov/content/pkg/FR-2020-04-15/html/2020-07959.htm
https://www.govinfo.gov/content/pkg/FR-2020-04-14/html/2020-07870.htm
https://www.govinfo.gov/content/pkg/FR-2020-05-29/html/2020-10122.htm
https://www.govinfo.gov/content/pkg/FR-2020-04-21/html/2020-08359.htm
https://www.govinfo.gov/content/pkg/FR-2020-05-18/html/2020-10632.htm
https://www.govinfo.gov/content/pkg/FR-2020-04-20/html/2020-08329.htm
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Issue or Provider
Code Subject Publication Date Type

CMS-2324-N Request for Information: Coordinating Care From Out-of-State Providers for 05/04/2020 Medicare
Medicaid-Eligible Children With Medically Complex Conditions; Re-Opening of
Comment Period

CMS-2482-P Medicaid Program; Establishing Minimum Standards in Medicaid 06/19/2020 Medicare
State Drug Utilization Review (DUR) and Supporting Value-Based
Purchasing (VBP) for Drugs Covered in Medicaid, Revising Medicaid Drug
Rebate and Third Party Liability (TPL) Requirements

CMS-1743-N Announcement of the Advisory Panel on Clinical Diagnostic Laboratory Tests 05/04/2020 Meeting Notice
Meeting, July 29-30, 2020

CMS-1724-N Public Meeting regarding New and Reconsidered Clinical Diagnostic Laboratory 05/04/2020 Meeting Notice
Test Codes for the Clinical Laboratory Fee Schedule for Calendar Year 2021--
June 22, 2020

CMS-1723-N Revisions to the Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) 04/20/2020 Meeting Notice
Coding for DME, O&P, Supplies and Other Non-Drug and Non-Biological Items

CMS-3395-N Medicare Program; Virtual Meeting of the Medicare Evidence 06/12/2020 Meeting Notice
Development and Coverage Advisory Committee--July 22, 2020

CMS-7058-N Announcement of the Advisory Panel on Outreach and Education 06/11/2020 Meeting Notice
(APOE) June 25, 2020 Meeting

CMS-3398-N Announcement of the Re-Approval of AABB (Formerly Known as the 05/26/2020 Other
American Association of Blood Banks) as an Accreditation Organization
Under the Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments of 1988

CMS-3389-FN | Medicare Program; Approval of Application by the Utilization 04/01/2020 Physician

Review Accreditation Commission for Initial CMS-Approval of Its Home Infusion
Therapy Accreditation Program

Last Updated 06/30/2020
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https://www.govinfo.gov/content/pkg/FR-2020-05-04/html/2020-09392.htm
https://www.govinfo.gov/content/pkg/FR-2020-06-19/html/2020-12970.htm
https://www.govinfo.gov/content/pkg/FR-2020-05-04/html/2020-09391.htm
https://www.govinfo.gov/content/pkg/FR-2020-05-04/html/2020-09390.htm
https://www.govinfo.gov/content/pkg/FR-2020-04-20/html/2020-08335.htm
https://www.govinfo.gov/content/pkg/FR-2020-06-12/html/2020-12720.htm
https://www.govinfo.gov/content/pkg/FR-2020-06-11/html/2020-12653.htm
https://www.govinfo.gov/content/pkg/FR-2020-05-26/html/2020-11235.htm
https://www.govinfo.gov/content/pkg/FR-2020-04-01/html/2020-06795.htm
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Issue or Provider
Code Subject Publication Date Type
CMS-3393-PN | Medicare Program; Application From Community Health Accreditation 04/27/2020 Physician
Partner (CHAP) for Initial CMS-Approval of I1ts Home Infusion Therapy
Accreditation Program
CMS-3396-PN | Medicare Program; Application From National Association of Boards 04/28/2020 Physician

of Pharmacy for Initial CMS-Approval of Its Home Infusion Therapy
Accreditation Program

CMS-3386-PN2 | Application Resubmission by The Compliance Team (TCT) for Initial Approval of 05/04/2020 Physician
its Home Infusion Therapy (HIT) Accreditation Program
CMS-3390-FEN | Approval of Application by Accreditation Commission for Healthcare for Initial 04/24/2020 Physician
CMS-Approval of its Home Infusion Therapy Accreditation Program
CMS-1737-P Medicare Program; Prospective Payment System and Consolidated 04/15/2020 SNF

Billing for Skilled Nursing Facilities; Updates to the Value-Based
Purchasing Program for Federal Fiscal Year 2021

Last Updated 06/30/2020
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https://www.govinfo.gov/content/pkg/FR-2020-04-27/html/2020-08796.htm
https://www.govinfo.gov/content/pkg/FR-2020-04-28/html/2020-08990.htm
https://www.govinfo.gov/content/pkg/FR-2020-05-04/html/2020-09393.htm
https://www.govinfo.gov/content/pkg/FR-2020-04-24/html/2020-08718.htm
https://www.govinfo.gov/content/pkg/FR-2020-04-15/html/2020-07875.htm

